
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 359

ANSWERED ON 3RD FEBRUARY, 2022


ROAD CORRIDOR PROJECT BETWEEN HILI AND MAHENDRAGANJ


359.   DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the development of road corridor between Hili in West Bengal and Mahendraganj in Meghalaya via Bangladesh;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof including the financial sanctions;

(c) whether the Government of Bangladesh has agreed with the said road project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reaction of the government thereto?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)     No sir.


(b) to (d)     The proposal on developing a link road between Hili in West

Bengal and Mahendraganj in Meghalaya through Bangladesh was raised with Bangladesh during the virtual summit held in December’ 2020, as well as during bilateral Summit in March’ 2021.


*****

